

# Exact PipeCut 200



Pos.	Part n:o	Description	Pcs/ unit	Price/pcs, Eur
2	10994-00	Ratchet spring	2	2,38
3	590872-09	Cap head screw M5x8 ISO 7380	4	0,18
4	10080-07	Screw M5X16 DIN 7991	2	0,07
6	11001-01	Dowel pin 6x28	12	0,88
7	11010-00	Ball bearing SA	6	5,37
8	10992-00	Oil bronze bearing	2	4,66
9	10905-00	Bellows base plate	1	3,30
10	10908-02	Guidance wheel 22 mm	2	4,49
11	10903-00	Protection bellows	1	19,71
12	10904-00	Counter peg	1	14,61
13	10901-00	Body profile painted	1	150,04
14	10955-02	Sliding bearing (GSM-0608-13)	8	1,32
15	10955-01	Sliding bearing (GSM1012-20)	4	1,32
16	10906-00	Turning profile RH	1	75,24
16a	11011-00	Turning profile LH	1	76,82
19	10910-30	Attachment block	2	10,65
21	11664-00	Trapeze 200 and nuts 17,18	1	115,54
22	10915-00	Pulling profile painted	2	34,14
23	10916-00	Screw support sleeve	2	4,40
24	10914-00	Rotary protector	1	4,93
25	590872-10	Cap head screw M5x16 ISO 7380	4	0,26
26	911258	Spring pin (Rolled pin)	1	0,18
27	11001-04	Dowel pin 10x50	4	2,20
28	11001-03	Dowel pin	4	1,06
29	10913-00	Knob	1	7,48
50	11117-00	Gear Complete 200,360	1	168,52
51	025830001	Ball bearing 6302 2Z c3	1	5,81
52	10920-10	Secondary gear SA	1	75,68
53	10923-00	Bearing attachment nut	1	6,86
54	10922-01	Ball bearing 42/15-13	1	9,59
55	10921-00	Bearing casing	1	31,94
56	11004-00	Bearing 6000 2RS 26/10-8	1	6,25
57	10977-00	Motor screw	2	1,87
58	0935030	Rubber bushing	1	1,65
60	10961-10	Bearing support	1	11,44
61	10960-00	Bufle Fan washer	1	0,09
62	10962-00	Bufle Fan	1	7,83
63	10951-10	Protective cable sleeving	1	5,59
64	10948-10	Cable blue 230V	1	0,79
65	10948-00	Cable 1.5mm2 brown	1	0,79
66	10948-20	Cable blue fuse 230V	1	0,44
67	10942-00	Blade flange 90mm	1	27,72
68	10943-00	Attachment flange 90mm	1	18,83
69	10944-01	Pulling flange washer	1	5,15
70	10993-00	Blade guard flange	1	1,41
71	11000-00	Sleeve, distance	1	0,18
72	10945-00	Lock lever	1	11,44
73	10946-00	Lock lever spring	1	0,04
74	10932-00	Blade guard spring	1	1,14
75	10952-00	Cable clamp	1	4,11
76	744361	Shim washer 10/16s0.5 DIN 988	1	0,09
77	10985-01	Hex nut M10x1	2	0,26
78	10986-01	PF screw 4x30	10	0,18
79	10986-00	PF Screw 4x8	2	0,09
80	10978-01	Screw 4,8xX50 C Torx	2	2,46
81	10983-02	Dowel pin 6x30	1	0,44
82	10983-00	Dowel pin 3x20	1	0,18

Pos.	Part n:o	Description	Pcs/ unit	Price/pcs, Eur
83	10985-00	Hex nut M8x1 DIN439	1	0,09
84	10987-01	Blade Screw M10x10 BN 1206	1	2,46
85	10987-00	Screw M5x16 BN1206	1	1,32
86	10999-00	Sliding bearing GTM-0615-015	2	1,76
87	725115	Spring washer M5 DIN 127	4	0,09
88	10947-00	Recoil plate	1	3,96
89	10990-00	Flange bearing GFM-1012-035	1	1,76
90	590872-09	Screw M5x8 ISO 7380	3	0,18
91	725269	Washer A5,4 DIN 125	3	0,09
92	10080-07	Screw M5x16 DIN 7991	5	0,07
93	10975-01	Screw M5x16 DIN 912	4	0,09
94	10995-00	Space washer	1	2,07
95	10932-01	Lifting spring	1	5,87
96	725681	Circlip 5 DIN 6799	1	0,09
97	10926-00	Spindle lock spring	1	0,44
98	10924-00	Spindle locks neck	1	5,10
99	10925-00	Spindle locks axis	1	8,51
100	10027-20	Blade guard finger screw	2	6,56
101	880391	Washer A6,4 DIN 125	2	0,09
102	10941-00	Air guide	1	10,93
103	10919-00	Gearcase machined	1	143,81
104	10997-00	Gripper unit 200 complete	1	519,20
105	10930-00	Locking lever	1	17,69
108	725927	Allen key 5	1	0,62
115	11006-00	Holder wheel axis 8X1X31	8	1,32
116	11007-00	Holder wheel	8	3,78
117	744628	Nut, protective M6 DIN 985	8	0,09
118	590872-02	Screw M6x45 ISO 7380	8	0,26
120	11118-00	Eccentric	1	13,02
121	11119-00	Eccentric wheel	1	5,72
122	11120-00	Lock screw M4x8 DIN914	1	0,26
130	11110-00	Armature 220-240 V with bearings	1	99,00
130	11112-00	Armature 100-120 V with bearings	1	99,00
131	10956-00	Field 220-240 V	1	105,60
131	11020-50	Field 100-120 V	1	105,60
132	10964-00	Carbon brush 220-240 V	2	6,60
132	11018-00	Carbon brush 100-120 V	2	6,60
133	10963-00	Fan cover 220-240V	1	9,31
133	11017-00	Fan cover 100-120V	1	9,31
134	10950-00	Electric switch 220-240 V	1	51,59
134	11024-00	Electric switch 100-120V	1	51,59
135	11005-00	Fuse 5 A for 220-240V	1	20,50
135	11025-50	Fuse 8 A for 100-120V	1	20,50
136	10949-00	Power cord EU	1	27,72
136	11021-00	Power cord UK 3-pin round	1	27,72
136	11023-00	Power cord US	1	27,72
138	10928-00	Motor frame handle left	1	49,87
139	10927-00	Motor frame handle right	1	49,87
140	10929-00	End cap Exact grey	1	42,99
141	10937-00	Blade guard metric mm	1	54,89
141	11657-00	Blade guard imperial inch	1	54,89
142	11093-10	Gearcase cover Exact	1	45,50
143	10996-00	Main axis	1	12,08
144	11009-00	Pipe holder 200 complete	4	41,80
145	10973-10	Carry bag Exact 200, 360	1	99,00

# exact PipeCut 200

FE POWERTOOLS



